

PENSION HOSPITALIZATION AND BENEFIT PLAN JOINT INDUSTRY BOARD OF THE ELECTRICAL INDUSTRY

158-11 HARRY VAN ARSDALE JR. AVENUE • FLUSHING, N.Y. 11365 TEL: (718) 591-2000 • FAX: (718) 380-7741• www.jibei.org

HARRY VAN ARSDALE JR. Founder

HUMBERTO J. RESTREPO Chairman, Joint Industry Board of the Electrical Industry

Officers
STEVEN LAZZARO
Chairman
CHRISTOPHER ERIKSON
Vice-Chairman
SANDRA MILAD-GIBSON
Treasurer
THOMAS CLEARY
Secretary
CHRISTINA A. SESSA
Counsel

Employer Trustees
ROBERT AMABILE
ANDREW DRAZIC
STEPHEN GIANOTTI
CRAIG GILSTON
WALTER GREENWOOD
KORY KLEINBERG
STEVEN LAZZARO
SANDRA MILAD-GIBSON
JERRY SCHAUDER
RON SCIMONE

Employee Trustees
THOMAS CAPURSO
THOMAS CLEARY
RICHARD DUVA JR.
CHRISTOPHER ERIKSON
CHRISTOPHER ERIKSON JR.
WILLIAM HOFVING
JOSEPH PROSCIA
JOSEPH SANTIGATE
LANCE VAN ARSDALE

January 2024

Important Information about Your Pension Benefit Under the Pension, Hospitalization and Benefit Plan of the Electrical Industry – Pension Trust Fund

Dear Participant:

This is to advise you that, as a participant in the Pension, Hospitalization and Benefit Plan of the Electrical Industry – Pension Trust Fund ("the Plan"), you are entitled to receive a benefit statement from the Plan that provides the following information:

- 1. The total vested pension benefits you have accrued under the Plan; and
- 2. The earliest date on which those benefits will become vested.

In order to obtain a benefit statement from the Plan, you must submit your request **in writing** to:

Pension, Hospitalization and Benefit Plan of the Electrical Industry – Pension Trust Fund Pension Department 158-11 Harry Van Arsdale Jr. Avenue Flushing, NY 11365

It is important to notify the Plan of any change of name and/or address as incomplete demographic data could result in a delay of benefit.

If you have any questions concerning this notice, please contact the Pension Department at the Joint Industry Board of the Electrical Industry at (718) 591-2000, extension 1280.